

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5190/2024

Superintending Engineer (Mm)

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Anamika Conductors Pvt. Ltd.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Alok Chaturvedi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Amol Vyas Mr. Pulkit Arora

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

18/12/2024

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to deposit 75% of the decretal amount within a period of two weeks before the Court below.

Learned senior counsel for respondents submits that in case appellant deposits 75% decretal amount before the Court below within two weeks, he will not further press the execution proceedings.

The claimants are at liberty to withdraw the said amount after submitting an undertaking before the Court below.

List the matter on 15.01.2025.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J