

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5190/2024  
Superintending Engineer (MM)

-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Anamika Conductors Pvt. Ltd.

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                      |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Alok Chaturvedi                                                  |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv. with<br>Mr. Adhiraj Modi<br>Mr. Amol Vyas |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**  
**Order**

**27/01/2025**

Heard on the application No.2/2025 filed on behalf of the applicant for condonation of delay and for extension of time in making compliance of the order dated 18.12.2024.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The delay in depositing 75% of the decretal amount before the learned Court below is condoned and the time granted by this Court is extended upto 08.01.2025.

Heard on application No.1/2025 filed for modification of the order dated 18.12.2024.

We have gone through the application as well as the order dated 18.12.2024. No case is made out for modification of the order dated 18.12.2024.

The application No.1/2025 is dismissed.

List the matter after two weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J