

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5190/2024

Superintending Engineer (MM)

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Anamika Conductors Pvt. Ltd.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Alok Chaturvedi Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Adhiraj Modi Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K.R. SHRIRAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

25/08/2025

1. Counsel for appellant states that within four weeks he shall file English translation of the impugned order, which is in Hindi language.
2. Statement accepted as undertaking to the Court.
3. Stand over to 13th October 2025.
4. Interim order to continue till 15th October 2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(K.R. SHRIRAM),CJ