

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5190/2024

Superintending Engineer (Mm)

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Anamika Conductors Pvt. Ltd.

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                     |
|-------------------|---|---------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Alok Chaturvedi |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Amol Vyas       |

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU**

**Order**

**13/10/2025**

List on 12.11.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J      (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ