

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 5190/2024
CNR: RJHC021075212024 | URN: CMA / 8464U / 2024

Superintending Engineer (Mm) -----Appellant

Versus

M/s Anamika Conductors Pvt. Ltd. -----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Alok Chaturvedi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R. K. Agrawal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Bajrang Singh, Mr. Pulkit Arora, Mr. Amol Vyas

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

23/07/2026

Arguments were in progression and upon conclusion thereof, this Court was about to dictate the judgment when the learned Senior Counsel sought further indulgence to pass over the matter until tomorrow to enable him to cite certain case law.

Post the matter tomorrow i.e. on 24.07.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J